Azoteq
IQS127D
IQS127D Datasheet
IQ Switch® - ProxSense® Series
Single Channel Capacitive Proximity/Touch Controller
The IQS127D ProxSense® IC is a fully integrated capacitive sensor with dual outputs (Touch
and Proximity outputs).
Features

October 2013
10 Datasheet  and  Part-number  Information
10.1 Ordering Information
Only full reels can be ordered and orders will be subject to a MOQ (Minimum Order Quantity)
of a full reel. Contact the official distributor for sample quantities. A list of the distributors can
be  found  under  the  “Distributors”  section  of  www.azoteq.com.
For large orders, Azoteq can provide pre-configured devices.
The Part-number can be generated by using USBProg.exe or the Interactive Part Number
generator on the website.
IC NAME   IQS127D = IQS127 with Dual outputs
CONFIGURATION  zzzzz  = IC Configuration (hexadecimal)
PACKAGE TYPE  TS  = TSOT23-6
BULK PACKAGING  R   = Reel (3000pcs/reel) – MOQ = 3000pcs
10.2 Standard Devices
The default (unconfigured) device will be suitable for most applications. Some popular
configurations are kept in stock and do not require further programming. (Ordering codes given
for Device IDs: 03 0D / 03 0E or later (the Device ID will be read in USBProg))
1 All  configurations  ‘default’  except  those  mentioned  under  Function
IQS127y zzzzz pp b
IC NAME
CONFIGURATION PACKAGE TYPE
BULK PACAKAGING
Standard Devices1 Function
IQS127D-00000TSR Default
IQS127D-00002TSR Active HIGH outputs
IQS127D-00200TSR Normal Power Mode
IQS127D-00008TSR Touch Output ac Toggle
IQ Switch®
ProxSense® Series
Copyright © Azoteq (Pty) Ltd 2013 IQS127D Datasheet Page 22 of 24